
ERASMUS+: Responsible persons at HAWK Hildesheim/Holzminden/Goettingen (2025/2026) 

The following information is needed in order to fill in the ERASMUS+ Learning Agreement. For questions, please contact the 

International Office: incomings.io@hawk.de. The responsible person will be the person who signs the learning agreement 

for the receiving institution. 

Faculty of Architecture, Engineering and Conservation (Hildesheim) 

Architecture and Engineering: Hohnsen 2, 31134 Hildesheim 

Responsible person for Architecture:  

Mr. Thomas Kauertz | Coordinator | thomas.kauertz@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-245 
Responsible person for Civil/Wood Engineering:  
Prof. Mario Hanusrichter | Study dean | mario.hanusrichter@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-258 

Conservation: Bismarckplatz 10/11, 31134 Hildesheim 

Responsible person for Conservation:  

Prof. Barbara Beckett | Study dean | barbara.beckett@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-388 

Prof. Tiziana Caianello | Study dean | tiziana.caianello@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-387 

 

Faculty of Design (Hildesheim) 

Renatastr. 11, 31134 Hildesheim 

Responsible person for Bachelor and Master of Design:  

Roxana Manuela Jorge Müller | International faculty coordinator | Roxana.mueller@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121 881-418 

 

Faculty of Engineering and Health (Goettingen) 

Engineering: Von-Ossietzky-Straße 99, 37085 Goettingen 

Responsible person for Engineering:  

Prof. Dr. Salvatore Sternkopf | Study dean | salvatore.sternkopf@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/3705-114 

Health Professions: Annastraße 25, 37075 Goettingen 

Responsible person for Health: 

Prof. Oliver Kestel | Study dean | oliver.kestel@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-289 

Dr. Vicky Henze | Study dean | vicky.henze@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-137 

 

Faculty of Management, Construction & Real Estate (Holzminden) 

Haarmannplatz 3, 37603 Holzminden 

Responsible person for Management:  

Prof. Dr. Zulia Gubaydullina | Study dean | zulia.gubaydullina@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-120 

Responsible person for construction:  

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Andree Rebmann | Study dean | andree.rebmann@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-152 

Responsible person for Real Estate:  

Dr. Mareen Benning-Linnert | Study dean | mareen.linnert@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-148 

 

Faculty of Resource Management (Goettingen) 

Büsgenweg 1a, 37077 Goettingen 

Responsible person for Forestry/Arboriculture: 

Prof. Dr. Henning Wildhagen | study dean | henning.wildhagen@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-238 

For Gran Canaria: 

Prof. Dr. Wolfgang Rohe | international coordinator | wolfgang.rohe@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-243 

Responsible person for Business Administration and Engineering: 

Prof. Dr. Juergen Horsch | Study dean | juergen.horsch@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-255 

 

Faculty of Social Work and Health (Hildesheim) 

Childhood Education and Social Work: Brühl 20, 31134 Hildesheim 

Responsible person:  

Jelena Seeberg | International faculty coordinator | jelena.seeberg1@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-436 

Health Professions: Goschentor 1, 31134 Hildesheim 

Responsible person: 

Dr. Sandra Schiller | International faculty coordinator | sandra.schiller@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-449 
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Faculty of Social Work (Holzminden) 

Haarmannplatz 3, 37603 Holzminden 

Responsible person for BA Social Work:  

Prof.in Dr. Viviane Schachler | Study dean | viviane.schachler@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-186 

Responsible person for BA & MA Part-Time Degree Programme in Social Work:  

Prof. Dr. Swantje Penke | Studiendekanin | swantje.penke@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-140 

 

 

Date: 22.04.2025 
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